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- . — Nine Months | Nine Months
(B aMEET) 1Q13 | 2Q13 | 3Q13 | cEnded |  Ended
Sep. 30, 2013 | Sep. 30, 2012
852 908 896

=SXEIWANFEE 2,656 2,345
SRFEM=E 39.7% 42.7% 43.7% 42.1% 37.9%
== H 267 289 296 852 796 7.1%
Y | 8.4% 10.8% 10.7% 10.0%  3.9%
Z< B3 A 65 93 74 232 54 333.0%
Al 75 2R 7.6% 10.3% 83% 87%  2.3%
BIRBR(FTSE) 0.44 0.63 0.50 1.57 0.37 320.5%
st BR 1 2= M =2 3.9% 54%  4.1% 13.5%  3.4%
EIOERFRSE . =) 29.481 29.667 29.734 29.734 29.715

EFETIER: AHEEWARSER, SERTERBELERE
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« IDC2013 Q1%Q3 5M&ETF: S 17518, (B F3E - 1.68%)
- SRTEZEZFIEKX (13.26%>-3.26%)
« B

- BEF: 41.2%, /SR 15~17% > 6%~8%

- BEREZ v.s. XTI 45% v.s. 55%

- EREZUIEEE>80%: £ kM2, $HEBIKFIARTS

el

BEFERS 2013 Q1-Q3 U 2012Q1-03 &g 2013 Q1-Q3 ifs 20T Q%@ 23
EMC 5,385 5,314.44 30.71% 1.33%
NetApp 2,405 2,266.02 13.72% 6.13%
BM 2,036 2,134.16 11.61% 4.61%
Hitachi 1,417 1,813.52 8.08% 21.86%
HP 1,634 1,539.04 9.32% 6.14%
Promise 89 78.96 0.51% 13.26%

=1 17,535 17,835.12 100.00% -1.68%



Snapshot of Promise

PROMISE’
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IDC 2013 Q1-Q3 ECB: S 17.5B. (Growth rate: - 1.68%)
Gain share (13.26% > -1.68%)

Characteristics:

— High Margin: 42.1% (entry barrier), RD/Rev. 15~17% > 6%~8%

— Promise brand v.s. ODM: 45% v.s. 55%

— 80%+ rev. from US & EMEA, WW brand, S&M, channel & service

Vendor

EMC
NetApp
IBM
Hitachi
HP
Promise

Total

2013 Q1-Q3 Rev.

5,385
2,405
2,036
1,417
1,634

89

17,535

2012 Q1-Q3 Rew.

5,314.44
2,266.02
2,134.16
1,813.52
1,539.04

78.96

17,835.12

2013 Q1-Q3 M/S

30.71%
13.72%
11.61%
8.08%
9.32%
0.51%

100.00%

2013 Q1-Q3 YOY

1.33%
6.13%
-4.61%
-21.86%
6.14%
13.26%

-1.68%

8



PROMISE’
TECHNOLOGY, INC.

EHRNMEARFXIBERERIE SRNMEETAFBRBET(SLL SRNMERTFAMBBESED
(50 to $24,999) {&LE($0 to $24,999)

57,324 1HP 38,688 1 Dell 420.9
2 Dell 48,901 13.8 2 Dell 30,796 15 2HP 400.5 20.9
3 EMC 38,676 10.9 3EMC 12,717 6.2 3EMC 153.9 8
4 IBM 21,308 6.0 4 Promise 10,007 4.9 41BM 125.3 6.5
5 NetApp 20,963 5.9 5 NetApp 7,202 3.5 5NetApp 96 5
6  Oracle-Sun Micro 13,840 3.9 61BM 6,636 3.2 6 Fujitsu 63.2 3.3
7 Fujitsu 13,276 3.7 7 Fujitsu 4,615 2.2 7 Nexsan 43.3 2.3
8  Hitachi/HDS 12,725 3.6 8 Dot Hill 3,472 1.7 8 Oracle-Sun Micro 42.6 2.2
9 Promise 12,717 3.6 9 Nexsan 3,081 1.5 9 Hitachi/HDS 42.6 2.2
10 Dot Hill 3,606 1.0 10 Oracle-Sun Micro 2,695 1.3 | 10Promise 40.6 2.1

ZKJR: Gartner
2RISR 52007-2010
M HEE: 2011/04
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PROMISE FileCruiser
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2013 CeBIT in Hannover Germany
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Computex 2013 in Taipei Taiwan
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IFSEC 2013 in Birmingham, UK
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2013 NAB Show in Las Vegas
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